SAVANNAH

savannahga.gov

Purchasing Summary

EVENT #3327

TITLE:Security Services for City Hall,
Broughton Municipal Building, Gamble,
and locations not specifically listed under
the contract.

COST:$32,000.00

TYPE OF PROCUREMENT: Contract
Modification

ANNUAL CONTRACT X
ANNUAL MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT [

ONE TIME PURCHASE [

CONTRACT TERM (IF APPLICABLE)
JANUARY 1, 2018 - DECEMBER 31, 2018

M/WBE (IF APPLICABLE)
N/A

MATRIX (IF APPLICABLE)
N/A

NOTES

Recommend approval of Contract Modification No. 3 for Security Services to Sunstate Security in the amount of $32,000.00.

The security services are used to secure City facilities at City Hall, the Broughton Municipal Building, the Gamble Building, and Ellis
Square. The services for Ellis Square were not to be included for the full term of the contract. However, this modification is needed
to add those services to the contract for six (6) months. It was originally intended that Savannah Police Department would patrol
Ellis Square for theduration of the year. However, the Savannah Police Department will start staffing this area in the six (6) month

time frame.

The original contract was approved by Council on January 7, 2016 in the amount of $718,072.60. The contract amount to date,
including this modification, is $429,102.00. Recommend approval of Contract Modification No. 3 for Security Services to Sunstate
Security in the amount of $32,000.00. Recommend approval.




